IEC 61992-2
Edition 2.0 2014-04
INTERNATIONAL
STANDARD
NORME
INTERNATIONALE
Railway applications – Fixed installations – DC switchgear –
Part 2: DC circuit-breakers

  © IEC 2014
Replace existing Table 1 by the following new Table 1:
Table 1 – Shortened type designation
Items above b) c) d) a h) a
Options H
V
S
C
I
L
R
U1
U2
B
O
E
P
Examples H/L/B/E
V/I/P S/R/O
H/R and L/U2 b
NOTE When a circuit-breaker is not suitable to perform all duties as given in 5.3.4.2, this fact will be indicated
by means of the lower case letter(s) designating actual capability according to Table 2, first column (for example
H1/I ff, fr/P).
a  Optional designations.
b  When a circuit-breaker is or shall be suitable for multiple alternate functions, the indication of these functions
shall be preceded by an “and”.
5.3.4.1 Rated short-circuit breaking and making capacities
Replace, in the first paragraph, "designation H or V or S" by "designation H, V, S or C".
Replace the 4th paragraph by the following:
H, V and S circuit breakers having a breaking capacity at a rated track time constant TNc are
capable of the same breaking capacity at all lower values of circuit time constant tc. For
Type C circuit breakers the initial rate of rise shall not exceed the limits given in Table 6.
5.3.4.2 Duties and test duty cycles
Add, in the last sentence of the Note,“duty 3” as follows:” (duty 1, or duty 2, or duty 3)”.
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
IEC 61992-2:2006/AMD1:2014
6dea9e746b43/iec-61992-2-2006-amd1-2014
IEC 61992-2:2006/AMD1:2014 – 5 –
© IEC 2014
Replace existing Table 2 by the following new Table 2:
Table 2 – Circuit-breaker duties